	RTI REQUEST DI	ETAILS	
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/X/23/00002	Date of Receipt :	06/04/2023
Transferred From :	Ministry of Power on 06/04/20 /E/23/00200/1	23 With Reference Number	POWER/R
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	surya	Gender:	Male
Address:	Near Venkateswara Thear, Bhimadole, Bhimadole(Md), West Godavari Dist, AP-534425, Pin:534425		
State :	Andhra Pradesh	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No. :	+91-9398784084	Mobile No. :	+91-9398784084
Email:	srss8494@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status:	Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Ministry of Power (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to:	
Information Sought :	In so far as PG Desk, Ministry of Power is concerned, the information may be treated as Nil. However, vide this Ministry letter dated 06.04.2023, the said RTI Application has been transferred to Distribution Section, UR&SI-II, UR&SI-I Section of this Ministry, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) and Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, for furnishing available information to the applicant directly.		
Original RTI Text :	Dear Sir, I am working with the NHAI Project of Bharathmala Road project which is time bound and i am raising the query regarding the payment of interruption charges for shifting of utilities like LT/HT which are 11 and 33KV and EHT (132,220,400 KV Lines). For the shifting of these lines in NHAI Bharathmala Project is there any requirement to pay the interruption charges, or as per any circular interruption charges will be waived off? Kindly please respond quickly.		

1 of 1